
 

 

 

We would like to wish all our parents, carers and family members a Very Happy New Year!  
 

We hope that everyone had a safe and restful Christmas break. We are very much looking 
forward to working with everyone this term to continue to provide a World class education for all 

our children. 
 
 

 
 

We would like to say a huge thank you to Mrs Jeavons and Mrs Aloia who both retired from the 
Midday Supervisors job over the holidays. 

Mrs Jeavons has been our Senior Midday Supervisor for 34 years, she has supported so many of 
our children over her time at Manor and has ensured that all our children are happy and safe 

at lunchtime. We look forward to continuing to work with Mrs Jeavons as part of her role in our 
school office. 

Mrs Aloia has been a Midday Supervisor for 28 years and we cannot thank her enough for her 
hard work and dedication to our children during our time at Manor. 

We wish them both a very happy retirement! 
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Dinner Money 
 

Dinner money this term is £11.50 a week. 
 

School meals can be booked in advance using MCAS. 
 

Could parents and carers please ensure that children make their choice of school 
dinners or packed lunches and do not swap on a daily basis in order to support our 

kitchen in being able to provide lunches for everyone. Children can change from school 
dinners to packed lunches and vice versa at the end of the half term. 

 
Milk Money 

 
Milk money next term is £12.00, this can be paid via shop on your MCAS account. 

Milk money can be paid until Friday 13th January. 
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Spring Term 
Tuesday 3rd January 2023 to Friday 17th February 2023 

Monday 20th February 2023 to Friday 24th February 2023 – Half Term Break 

Monday 27th February 2023 to Friday 31st March 2023 

Monday 27th February - Teacher Day 

 

Summer Term 
Monday 17th April – Teacher Day 

Monday 17th April 2023 to Friday 26th May 2023 

Monday 29th May 2023 to Friday 2nd June 2023 – Half Term Break 

Monday 5th June 2023 to Wednesday 26th July 2023 

Monday 1st May - May Day Bank Holiday 
Monday 8th May – Coronation of King Charles Bank Holiday 

 
Wednesday 26th July – Teacher Day  

 
Our term dates for the academic year 2023-2023 can be found on our school website 

 

 

 


